Feature    10
Selection Table  12
Accessory  14
Technical Data   26
Dimension   36
Order Information   39
HGD
Miniature Circuit Breaker

-  13 plates arc chute for effective arc quenching
-  Dual termination for bus-bar as well as cable
connection
-  Trip free mechanism: MCB trips even if held in ON
position
- AUX, ALT, SHT, UVT options are available.
- SHT with AUX function together
- IEC 60898-1 for household application
- IEC60947-2 for DC application
Product Performance
Product Structure
Accessories
Specification
11HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
Selection Table
Model HGD63N, 63 AF, 6 kA HGD63H, 63 AF, 10 kA HGD125, 125 AF, 10 kA
Reference Standard IEC/EN 60898-1 IEC/EN 60898-1 ; IEC/EN 60947-2 IEC/EN 60947-2
No. of Poles 1P, 1P + N, 2P, 3P, 3P + N, 4P 1P, 1P + N, 2P, 3P, 3P + N, 4P 1P, 1P + N, 2P, 3P, 3P + N, 4P
Rated Current (In)
0.5, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16, 20,

Molded,
flame-retardant
thermoplastic material
Molded,
flame-retardant
thermoplastic material
Molded,
flame-retardant
thermoplastic material
Molded,
flame-retardant
thermoplastic material
Pin type Pin type - Pin/Fork type Pin/Fork type Pin type Pin type -
No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes (SHT/UVT)
HGD (Standard Type)
※ 1) HGD63E, 63S The appearance are the same.
 2) HGD63M, 63P The appearance are the same.
3) HGD63U,63D The appearance are the same.
13HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
Accessory (Deluxe Type)
Auxiliary Contact + Alarm Trip (AXT-for 63 AF MCB) Dimension

Accessory Ordering Information
Deluxe Type
Type Code Description
HGD63N/HGD63H
AXT AXT HGD63H AUX/ALT
SHT
SHT HGD63H S2 AC 240 V
SHT HGD63H S5 DC 24 V
SHT HGD63H S7 DC 48 V
SHT HGD63H S9 DC 12 V
UVT
UVT HGD63H US2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
UVT HGD63H UT2 Three phase (AC 415 V)
UVT
(Time Delayed Type)
UVT HGD63H DUS2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
UVT HGD63H DUT2 Three phase (AC 415 V)
OVT
OVT HGD63H OS2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
OVT HGD63H OT2 Three phase (AC 415 V)
UVT + OVT
UOVT HGD63H UOS2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
UOVT HGD63H UOT2 Three phase (AC 415 V)
ENCLOSURE
ENC HGD63H 2P for 1P/2P MCB
ENC HGD63H 4P for 3P/4P MCB
Distribution
Box
ENC HRDB SPN8W 8 Ways
ENC HRDB SPN12W 12 Ways
ENC HRDB SPN16W 16 Ways
HGD125 AXT AXT HGD125 AUX/ALT
Standard Type
Type Code Description
HGD63M/HGD63P/
HGD32NS
AUX AUX HGD63P
ALT ALT HGD63P
SHT + AUX
SHT HGD63P S2 AC 240 V
SHT HGD63P S5 DC 24 V
SHT HGD63P S7 DC 48 V
SHT HGD63P S9 DC 12 V
UVT UVT HGD63P U2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
PADLOCK PLD M63 A Common use with Deluxe Type
HGD100S
SHT SHT HGD100S S2 AC 240 V
UVT UVT HGD100S U2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
HGD63U/HGD63D
AUX AUX HGD63U
ALT ALT HGD63U
SHT SHT HGD63U S2 AC 240 V
UVT + OVT UOVT HGD63U UOS2 Single phase (AC 240 V)
25HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
Technical Data
Calibration Screw
Dual Outgoing Terminal
Bimetal Carrier
Bimetal Strip
Back Paper
Magnetic Coil
Arc Chutes
KnobArc Runner
Moving Contact
Dual Incoming Terminal
Positive Contact Indication
Safety Terminal
Fix Contact
Internal View
Construction
Miniature circuit breakers have precisely formed molded case & cover of flame retardant high strength
thermoplastic material having high melting point, low water absorption, high dielectric strength and
temperature withstand.
The switching mechanism is independent, manual and trip free, i.e.,the breaker trips internally
even if the operating knob is held in ON position.
The contact mechanism comprises of fixed & moving contacts specially designed for reliability,
long life and anti-weld properties. The arc extinguishing device comprises of 13 plates arc chute.
The arc under the influence of the magnetic field and arc guide is moved into the arc chute where
it is rapidly split and quenched. The tripping mechanism is thermal magnetic type.
Thermal Operation
The thermal operation provides protection from moderate overloads.
Under overload condition, a thermo-metallic element (bimetallic strip) deflects until it operates
a latching mechanism allowing the main contacts to open.
Magnetic Operation
In magnetic operation, large overloads or short circuit current actuates
a solenoid causing a plunger to strike the latching mechanism rapidly opening the main contacts.
Description
26     HG Modular Devices
Characteristics Curves
As per
Thermal Tripping Magnetic Tripping
No Tripping Tripping Time Hold Trip Time
IEC/EN
60898-1
Current Current Limits Current Current Limits
I1 I2 t I4 I5 t
B Curve
1.13 x In ≥1 h 3 x In ≥0.1 s
1.45 x In <1 h 5 x In <0.1 s
C Curve
1.13 x In ≥1 h 5 x In ≥0.1 s
1.45 x In <1 h 10 x In <0.1 s
D Curve
1.13 x In ≥1 h 10 x In ≥0.1 s

Total Load in Watts
√3×240 V
35HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
Dimension
53.426.7 80.1 106.8
44
61.1
76.9
4590
50.8
97
.2
53
.5
6.8
HGD125, 125 AF
50.8
92
.8
87
.5
42
5.
3
87
.5 6.8
70.853.135.417.7
44
62
71.7
45
.0
HGD (Deluxe Type)
HGD63N/H, 63 AF
36     HG Modular Devices
HGD (Standard Type)
HGD32NS, 32 AF
HGD63M/P, 63 AF
35.6 53.4 71.2 47.2
45
.0
71.0

.5
17.8 35.6 53.4 71.2
36
.0
81
.0
61.3
71.0
50.9
66.8
45
.0
76.5
81
.0
HGD63E/S, 63 AF
17.8
83
73.4
35
.8
5.5
45 83
66.8
37HD HYUNDAI ELECTRIC
Dimension
HGD (Standard Type)
HGD100S, 125 AF
HGD63U/D, 63 AF
71.253.435.6
83
17.8
87